such as size, turnover etc.;  

Name: EFC Limited 

Authorised Share Capital: Rs. 4,00,00,000 
(Rupees Four Crores) divided into 4,50,000 
Equity shares of Rs. 10 each and 3,55,000 
8% Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 100 
each. 

Paid-Up Share Capital: Rs. 6,25,000 (Rupees 
Six Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand) divided 
into 62,500 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each. 

Turnover FY 2024-25: Rs. 3,52,71,52,787/- 

2.  Whether the acquisition would fall within 
related party transaction(s) and whether 
the promoter/ promoter group/ group 
companies have any interest in the entity